



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Release of an amount of Rs 200 lakh (Rupees Two hundred lakh only) under the Head of Account 2217-80-800-71, Suchitwa Keralam (Urban) for clearing committed liability under Take a Break toilet projects – orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.750/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-03-2022

Read 1 G.O(Rt) No. 1439/2021/LSGD dated 30.07.2021.

- 2 GO(Rt) No. 1572/2021/LSGD dated 16.08.2021.
- 3 G.O(Rt) No. 1734/2021/LSGD dated 13.09.2021.
- 4 G.O(Rt) No.2381/2021/LSGD dated 25.11.2021.
- 5 G.O(Rt) No. 1918/2021/LSGD dated 05.10.2021.
- ⁶ Letter No.1959/B1/2020/SM dated 04.03.2022 of the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

ORDER

As per G.O. read as 1 st paper above, Government have accorded Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs.3500 Lakh, under the H/A- 2515-00-101-68 for the plan scheme of Suchitwa Mission - Suchitwa Keralam (Rural) for the year 2021-22.

- 2. As per G.O read as 2 nd paper above, Administrative Sanction has also been accorded for an amount of Rs. 2233 lakh under the head of account 2217-80-800-71(P) for the plan scheme Suchitwa Keralam (Urban) for the year 2021-22.
- 3. As per G.Os. read as 3 rd and 4th papers above, sanction has been accorded to release amount of Rs.1597 lakh and Rs.1046 lakh respectively under the head of account 2515-00-101-68 Suchitwa Keralam (Rural).
- 4.As per G.O. read as 5th paper above, sanction has been accorded to release of an amount of Rs. 1325 lakh under the head of account 2217-80-800-71 Suchitwa Keralam (Urban).

- 5.As per the letter read as 6 th paper above, Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission has requested to release an amount of Rs 200 lakh under the head of account 2217-80-800-71, Suchitwa Keralam (Urban), as Suchitwa Mission has committed liability under Take a Break toilet projects for an amount of Rs 200 lakh, to be paid before 31.03.2022.
- 6. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release an amount of Rs 200 lakh (Rupees Two hundred lakh only) under the head of account 2217-80-800-71, Suchitwa Keralam (Urban) for clearing committed liability under Take a Break toilet projects.

(By order of the Governor) SARADA MURALEEDHARAN I A S ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To:

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department

The Director of Urban Affairs

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (G&SSA/ E& RSA), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order,

Section Officer.

Drew Jaman

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD CA to Special Secretary, LSGD